
01/10/2018 17:16 785-587-6879 KS FARM BUR ACCTG HR PAGE 02 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

JAN 10 2018 
January 10, 2018 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund 

Address: 2627 KFB Plaza - --_~_ 

CIty and Zip Code: _M_a_n_h_a_tt_a_n_,_K_S_6_6_5_03~ _ 

This is a (check one): _~ Party Committee L Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2017 through December 31, 2017) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 - . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract line 4 from 3)	 .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

1898.66
 

17142.98
 

19041.64
 

5787.42
 

13254.22
 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this doculnent or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/10/2018 ~ASSf~.s i.~6tlJMW 
Date	 atUreO ~e! 7 Ji.jetJr 

GEe Form Rev. 2017 
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SCHEDULE A
 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

AmouotofCheckOccupation of 
Cash, Check,Appropriate BoxIndividual Giving MoreName and Address 

Loan or OtherThan $150of ContributorDate 
F.. fund3Check Loanc~s" Receipt~ 

Interest Income Kansas State Bank 
$14.9812/31/17 1010 Westloop .f 

Manhattan, KS 66502
 

Vote FBF· Federal
 Transfer of Funds 
$3,000.00.f02/22/17 2627 KFB Plaza 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

.i $3,014,98 

,. ",r 

;":;!;~~~~~~IfIlII;II~I!~illlll~~III!fI~1ii~lfi!~III:\,lfq,fg~~m'AI,r10, 
" 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $3,014.98 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $14,128.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributiorl5 When Contributor Not Known $0.00 

$11,142.98 
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SCHEDULEC
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

D~te 

01/18/17 

02/22/17 

02/22/17 

02122/17 

02/22/17 

02/22/17 

02/22/17 

02122/17 

02/22/17 

03/01/17 

03/09/17 

' •. ;.. ',I,' . I ;. .. ~ 

Name and Address
 
To Whom E"penditore is Made
 

Kansas Republican Party 
2605 SW 21st St. 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Neil Coufal 
956 Kennekuk Rd. 
Troy, KS 66087 

Erin Debler 
19223 NW Hwy. K4 
Alma, KS 66401 

Lori Haresnape 
13092 Z Road 
Lebanon, KS 66952 

Orrin Holle 
20368 Road 3550 
Oberlin, KS 67749 

John Kuszmaul 
6290 SE 40 St. 
Murdock, KS 67111 

Michael Rausch 
28413 W. Sixth St. 5./ Box 21·A·1 
Garden Plain, KS 67050 

Kyle Rennie 
7970 NW Coalfield Rd. 
McCune, KS 66753 

Jim Schmidt 
7331 McDowell Creek 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

J~rvis Garetson 
697 XX Road 
Copeland, KS 67837 

Kansas Department of Revenue 
915 SW Harrison Street 
Topeka, KS 66612-1588 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in e~tess of $300 is 
made ror a candida.te, list candidate name & address 

Contribution 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

80ard Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Kansas Corporate Income Taxes 

Amount 

$1,000.00 r 

$69.55 . 

$54.57 . 

$222.56 \ 

$355.24 IV 

$208.65 ." 

$169.06 .. 

$171.20 , 

$58.85 .. 

$449.26 I 

$17.00 • 

$2,775.94 

Pase_l_of 3 
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SCHEDULEC
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm 8ureau Friends Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Oste 

03/29/17 

04/12117 

06/07/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

08/30/17 

I" 
I' 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Michael Rausch 
28413 W. Sixth St. S .• Box 21-A-1 
Garden Plain, KS 67050 

Kansas Farm Bureau 
2627 KFB Plaza 
Manhattan I KS 66503 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
Suite 504,109 W. Ninth Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Neil Coufal 
956 Kennekuk Rd. 
Troy. KS 66087 

Erin Debler 
19223 NW Hwy. K4 
Alma, KS 66401 

Jarvis Garetson 
697 XX Road 
Copeland, KS 67837 

Lori Haresnape 
13092 Z Road 
Lebanon, KS 66952 

Orrin Holle 
20368 Road 3550 
Oberlin, KS 67749 

John Kuszmaul 
6290 SE 40 Sf. 
Murdock. KS 67111 

Michael Rausch 
28413 W. Sixth St. S., Box 21-A~1 

Garden Plain, KS 67050 

Kyle Rennie 
7970 NW Coalfield Rd. 
McCul1e, KS 66753 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or jn~)dnd e~penditurc in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Reimburse Committee Meeting Expenses 

2017 PAC Registration 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Board Member Travel and Expenses 

Amount 

$106.86 • 

$921.16 ... 

$300.00 . 

$128.40 J 

$44.94 J 

$294.25 • 

$149.80 ' 

$309.87 

$171.20 f 

$162.64 ,. 

$258.94 ~ 

$2,848.06 

page~of 3
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SCHEDULE C
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters OrglElect Farm Bureau Friends Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name lind Address 

To Whom Expenditur~ is Made 
Purpose of Expenditllre 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

12/13/17 
JS Sign and Awning 
2726 Amherst Ave., Ste. A 
Manhattan,KS 66502 

ROll Up Banner 
$163.42 

'i: ",. i 

$163.42 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $5~787.42 

$0.00 

$5,787.42 


