KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

hilms midheng, i

JAN 102018

January 10, 2018

KS Governmental Lunce Commission

GEC Form Rev, 2017

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	A. Name of Committee: Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund				
	Address: 2627 KFB Plaza				
	City and Zip Code: Manhattan, KS 66503				
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee				
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report				
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017)				
C .	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	1898,66			
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	17142.98			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	19041.64			
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	5787.42			
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	13254.22			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
	,, other frameworks (Cos Belledate 2)				
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been example and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand that the failure to file this document or intentionally file failure to file this document or intentionally file failure to file this document or intentionally file failure to failur	ne intentional or."			

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Than \$150	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/31/17	Kansas State Bank 1010 Westloop Manhattan, KS 66502	Interest Income				✓	\$14.98
02/22/17	Vote FBF - Federal 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66503	Transfer of Funds				✓	\$3,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,014.98

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$3,014.98
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$14,128.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$17,142.98

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	Атоипт
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
01/18/17	Kansas Republican Party 2605 SW 21st St. Topeka, KS 66604	Contribution	\$1,000.00
02/22/17	Neil Coufal 956 Kennekuk Rd. Troy, KS 66087	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$69.55
02/22/17	Erin Debler 19223 NW Hwy. K4 Alma, KS 66401	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$54.57
02/22/17	Lori Haresnape 13092 Z Road Lebanon, KS 66952	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$222.56
02/22/17	Orrin Holle 20368 Road 3550 Oberlin, KS 67749	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$355.24
02/22/17	John Kuszmaul 6290 SE 40 St. Murdock, KS 67111	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$208.65
02/22/17	Michael Rausch 28413 W. Sixth St. S., Box 21-A-1 Garden Plain, KS 67050	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$169.06
02/22/17	Kyle Rennie 7970 NW Coalfield Rd. McCune, KS 66753	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$171.20
02/22/17	Jim Schmidt 7331 McDowell Creek Manhattan, KS 66502	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$58.85
03/01/17	Jarvis Garetson 697 XX Road Copeland, KS 67837	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$449.26
03/09/17	Kansas Department of Revenue 915 SW Harrison Street Topeka, KS 66612-1588	Kansas Corporate Income Taxes	\$17.00
10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (Subtotal This Pages		\$2,775.94

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
03/29/17	Michael Rausch 28413 W. Sixth St. S., Box 21-A-1 Garden Plain, KS 67050	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$106.86	
04/12/17	Kansas Farm Bureau 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66503	Reimburse Committee Meeting Expenses	\$ 921. 1 6	
06/07/17	Governmental Ethics Commission Suite 504,109 W. Ninth Street Topeka, KS 66612	2017 PAC Registration	\$300.00	
08/30/17	Neil Coufal 956 Kennekuk Rd. Troy, KS 66087	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$128.40	
08/30/17	Erin Debler 19223 NW Hwy. K4 Alma, KS 66401	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$44.94	
08/30/17	Jarvis Garetson 697 XX Road Copeland, KS 67837	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$294.25	
08/30/17	Lori Haresnape 13092 Z Road Lebanon, KS 66952	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$149.80	
08/30/17	Orrin Holle 20368 Road 3550 Oberlin, KS 67749	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$309.87	
08/30/17	John Kuszmaul 6290 SE 40 St. Murdock, KS 67111	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$171.20	
08/30/17	Michael Rausch 28413 W. Sixth St. S., Box 21-A-1 Garden Plain, KS 67050	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$162.64	
08/30/17	Kyle Rennie 7970 NW Coalfield Rd. McCune, KS 66753	Board Member Travel and Expenses	\$258.94	
Service State of the service of the	Subtotal Ting Page		\$2,848.06	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Farm Bureau Voters Org/Elect Farm Bureau Friends Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
12/13/17	JS Sign and Awning 2726 Amherst Ave., Ste. A Manhattan, KS 66502	Roll Up Banner	\$163.42
			
(ya . 1	Subtotal Chis Page		\$163.42

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$5,787.42
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTALEXPENDEDURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (LOTTING OF SUMMERY)	\$5,787.42